

TSBSL/COSEC/SE19 October 21, 2019

The Secretary
Listing Department
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001 Maharashtra, India
Scrip code: 500055

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
"Exchange Plaza", 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra, India
Scrip code: TATASTLBSL

Dear Madam, Sir,

Sub.: Submission of Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 for the half year ended September 30, 2019.

We are enclosing herewith the Certificate as required under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for half year ended September 30, 2019.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully.

for Tata Steel BSL Limited (Formerly Bhushan Steel Limited)

(Nisha Anil Seth)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above.

(Formerly Bhushan Steel Limited)



## **COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE**

## Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

We the undersigned do hereby certify that Tata Steel BSL Ltd.("Company") having its Registered Office at Ground Floor, Mira Corporate Suites Plot No. 1 & 2 Ishwar Nagar, Mathura Road, New Delhi – 110065 have appointed RCMC Share Registry Pvt. Ltd. ("RCMC") as its Registrar & Transfer Agents ("RTA") having its Registered Office/Place of activities at B-25/1, First Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase – II, New Delhi – 110020 for effecting transfer of shares, etc. RCMC is a SEBI Registered Category I Share Transfer Agent bearing Registration No. INR000000429 and CIN: U67120DL1950PTC001854.

In accordance with Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended September 30, 2019, we here by certify that all the activities in relation to both, physical and electronic share transfer facility (Dematerialisation & Rematerialisation), are maintained by RCMC Share Registry Pvt. Ltd., the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

for Tata Steel BSL Limited (Formerly Bhushan Steel Limited)

(Nisha Anil Seth)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

M. No. – 27019 Dated: 21.10.2019 For RCMC Share Registry Pvt, Ltd.

(Ravinder Dua)

New Delhi

Authorized Signatory



(Formerly Bhushan Steel Limited)